

No. 20131

In the

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

SHATTUCK DENN MINING CORPORATION,
Iron King Branch, a corporation,
Petitioner,

vs.

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
Respondent.

Brief of Petitioner

TWITTY, SIEVWRIGHT & MILLS

By RALPH B. SIEVWRIGHT

414 Title & Trust Building

Phoenix, Arizona

Attorneys for Petitioner

FILED

SEP 2 1965

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
History of the Case.....	2
Statement of Facts	3
Questions Presented	8
Statutes and Rules Involved.....	9
Specifications of Error	9
Summary of Argument.....	10
Argument	11
1. The Discharge of Nick Olvera.....	11
2. The Notice Posted by Petitioner.....	26
3. Replacement of Economic Strikers.....	28
4. The Discharge of Lupe Jaime for Misconduct.....	28
Conclusion	29
Appendix	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
Associated Press v. N.L.R.B., (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1937) 301 U.S. 103, 81 L.Ed. 953, 57 S.Ct. 650.....	12
Consolidated Edison Co. v. N.L.R.B., (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1938) 305 U.S. 197, 83 L.Ed. 126, 59 S.Ct. 206.....	12
Farmer's Co-operative Co. v. National Labor Relations Board (8 Cir. 1953) 208 F.2d 296.....	25
Indiana Metal Products Corp. v. N.L.R.B., (7 Cir. 1953) 202 F.2d 613	12
Kansas Milling Co. v. N.L.R.B., (10 Cir. 1953) 185 F.2d 413	27, 28
N.L.R.B. v. Ace Comb Company (8 Cir. 1965) 342 F.2d 841....	17, 20
N.L.R.B. v. Audio Industries, Inc., (7 Cir. 1963) 313 F.2d 858	25
N.L.R.B. v. Burnup and Sims, Inc., (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1964) 379 U.S. 21, 85 S.Ct. 171, 13 L.Ed. 2d 1.....	29
N.L.R.B. v. Citizens-News Co., (9 Cir. 1943) 134 F.2d 970, 974	16
N.L.R.B. v. Coats & Clark, Inc., (5 Cir. 1956) 231 F.2d 567....	20
N.L.R.B. v. Fansteel Corporation, (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1938) 306 U.S. 240, 258, 59 S.Ct. 490, 83 L.Ed. 627.....	29
N.L.R.B. v. Huber and Huber Motor Express, Inc., (5 Cir. 1955) 223 F.2d 748	22
N.L.R.B. v. Jones & Laughlin Steel Co., (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1937) 301 U.S. 1, 81 L.Ed. 893, 57 S.Ct. 615.....	11
N.L.R.B. v. Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corp., (9 Cir. 1954) 217 F.2d 366	20
N.L.R.B. v. Mackay Radio & Telegraph Co., (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1937) 304 U.S. 333, 58 S.Ct. 904, 82 L.Ed. 1381.....	28
N.L.R.B. v. McGahey, (5 Cir. 1956) 233 F.2d 406.....	16, 21
N.L.R.B. v. Miami Coca-Cola Bottling Company, (5 Cir. 1955) 222 F.2d 341, 344.....	19
N.L.R.B. v. Montgomery Ward & Co., Inc., (8 Cir. 1946) 157 F.2d 486	12, 16, 20
N.L.R.B. v. Rickel Bros., (3 Cir. 1961) 290 F.2d 611.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

iii

	Pages
N.L.R.B. v. Thayer Co., (5 Cir. 1954) 213 F.2d 748.....	29
N.L.R.B. v. Washington Aluminum Co., (4 Cir. 1961) 291 F. 2d 869	28
N.L.R.B. v. Arthur Winer, Inc., (7 Cir. 1952) 194 F.2d 370....	22
Osceola County Co-operative Creamery Assoeiation v. N.L. R.B., (8 Cir. 1958) 251 F.2d 62.....	20
Pacifie Gamble Robinson Co. v. N.L.R.B., (6 Cir. 1950) 186 F.2d 106	22
Sax v. N.L.R.B., (7 Cir. 1948) 171 F.2d 773.....	19
Universal Camera Corp. v. N.L.R.B., (U.S. Sup. Ct. 1951) 341 U.S. 474, 71 S.Ct. 456, 95 L.Ed. 456.....	25
Wayside Press, Inc. v. N.L.R.B., (9 Cir. 1953) 206 F.2d 862	19

STATUTES AND RULES

National Labor Relations Act, as amended, (61 Stat. 136, 73 Stat. 519, 29 U.S.C., Sec. 151, et seq.:	
Sec. 8(a)(1)	1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 10
Sec. 8(a)(3)	1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14
Sec. 10(e)	9, 12

No. 20131
